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24 offices have been permitted to note
on files in Hindi. The other 5 offices
have not been permitted to do so
because the existing staff in those
offices are not fully conversant with
Hindi.

Names of the offices cannot be given

on grounds of security.

(c) The staff are being taught Hindi
and arrangements to procure Hindi
typewriters, where necessary, are
being undertaken].
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+[TRANSFER OF EMPLOYEES OF S.M, & F,
MINISTRY

85. SHr1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of StEEL,
MinEs aND FueL be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t is a fact that it is
the general policy of his Ministry not
to transfer its employees and those
of its subordinate offices, particularly
Class III and Class IV employees,
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from one place to another in the
middle of an academic session; and

(by if so, the number of transfers
made against this policy during last
yvear and the reason therefor?]

¥, @17 A AT /A (|VQIT
w@e fag) @ (%) o 2 annorar
dife 4t 7ard af &1 99 fedl w0
3t & @y 3¢ eamTOn 65 sy #
T IT qraeaF Zrar g, 7 aefow &%
F weg & ofr f5g i §

(@) 5= gr 7Y 9397 |

tiTHE MINISTER oF
MINES Anp FUEL (SARDAR SWARAN
SINGH): (a) No such general policy
has been laid down. Transfers are
effected in the public interest, and
when unavoidable, they take place in
the middle of an academic session as
well.
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(b) Does not arise.]
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[ ] English translation,

647 RS—3.
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+[TRANSFER OF EMPLOYEES OF HOME
MINISTRY
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86. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of HoME
AfrFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that it is
the general policy of his Ministry not
to transfer its employees and those of
its subordinate offices particularly class
III and IV employees from one
place to another in the m’'ddle of an
academic session; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above
be in the affirmative, the number of
transfers made against this policy dur-

ing the last year and the reasons
therefor?
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+[Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRt
B. N. Datar): (a) No such general
policy has been laid down, but wher-
ever it becomes necessary to transfer
any employee in public interest from
one place to another, the represen-
tation, if any, of the concerned em-
ployee is given due consideration.

(b) Doeg not arise.}
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+[TRANSLATION OF MANUALS INTO HINDI
. PERTAINING To S.R, & C.A. MINISTRY

87. SErimaTI SHANTI DEVI: Will
the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
aND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to
to state:

(a) the number of manuals sent to
the Ministry of Education by his Min-
istry upto the 31st October, 1961 for
translation into Hindi;

(b) how many of them have 8o far
been returned after translation; and

(¢) how many of the manuals which
have been returned after translation,
have been sent for printing?]
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+[THe MINISTER or SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH anp CULTURAL AF-
FAIRS (Svrr Humavyun Kasm): (a)
Fifteen.

(b) Two.

(¢) NIL.J

t[ ] English translation.



